OP \$90.00 3863414

ETAS ID: TM559435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Addiction & Mental Health Services, Inc.		06/30/2016	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Addiction & Mental Health Services, LLC		
Street Address:	2101 Magnolia Ave S		
Internal Address:	Suite 518		
City:	Birmingham		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35205		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3863414	THERE IS HOPE AHEAD
Registration Number:	2013305	BRADFORD
Registration Number:	1986977	BRADFORD HEALTH SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2052445714

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205-458-5284

Email: ivincent@burr.com

Correspondent Name: India E. Vincent

Address Line 1: 420 20th St N

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: India E. Vincent

SIGNATURE: /India E. Vincent/

DATE SIGNED: 01/29/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=FILED DE COF (as converted) as of 1.17.20 - Addiction Mental Health Services LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006849 FRAME: 0706

900532957

source=FILED DE COF (as converted) as of 1.17.20 - Addiction Mental Health Services LLC#page2.tif source=FILED DE COF (as converted) as of 1.17.20 - Addiction Mental Health Services LLC#page3.tif source=SKM_80820012814430#page1.tif source=SKM_80820012814430#page2.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:35 AM 06/30/2016 FILED 10:35 AM 06/30/2016 SR 20164721891 - File Number 6083180

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

ADDICTION & MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. (An Alabama Corporation)

TO
ADDICTION & MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES, LLC
(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

June 30, 2016

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Addiction & Mental Health Services, Inc., an Alabama corporation (the "Converting Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "Addiction & Mental Health Services, LLC" (the "Company") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Delaware LLC Act"), and Section 10A-1-8.01 of the Alabama Business and Nonprofit Entity Code (the "Alabama Code").

The undersigned, as an authorized person of the Converting Corporation and the Company, does hereby certify as follows:

<u>Date and Jurisdiction of Incorporation of Converting Corporation</u>. The date on which, and the
jurisdiction where, the Converting Corporation was incorporated, which jurisdiction has not
changed, are as follows:

<u>Date</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u>

March 30, 1998 Alabama

- 2. <u>Name of Converting Corporation</u>. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was "Addiction & Mental Health Services, Inc."
- 3. Name of Converted Limited Liability Company. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Corporation will be converted upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Company filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware LLC Act is "Addiction & Mental Health Services, LLC".
- Approval of Conversion. The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 10A-1-8.01 of the Alabama Code and Section 18-214 of the Delaware LLC Act.
- Effective Time. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the day and year first written above.

Name: Bernard B. Stephens Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:35 AM 06/30/2016 FILED 10:35 AM 06/30/2016 SR 20164721891 - File Number 6083180

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ADDICTION & MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Addiction & Mental Health Services, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned authorized person to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> §18-101, <u>et seq.</u>).

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Addiction & Mental Health Services, LLC.
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware, County of New Castle is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, 19808. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is the Corporation Service Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on the date of filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of June 30, 2016.

By

Name: Bernard B. Stephens Title: Authorized Person

Chrh CEON

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

IN RE THE REGISTRATION OF:

BRADFORD HEALTH SERVICES



Registration No.: 1,986,977

Registration Date: July 16, 1996

BURR & FORMAN LLP 420 20TH STREET NORTH SUITE 3400 BIRMINGHAM, AL 35203

COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS P.O. BOX 1451 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1451

DECLARATION OF MARK EDWARDS

- 1. COMES NOW the declarant, Mark Edwards, who being duly sworn deposes and says as follows:
- 2. My name is Mark Edwards. I am the Chief Financial Officer of Bradford Health Services, LLC, the parent company of Addiction & Mental Health Services, LLC f/k/a Addiction & Mental Health, Services, Inc. (the "Registrant"), which has registered the design mark identified above, BRADFORD HEALTH SERVICES (the "Mark"). I have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein and have legal authority to bind the Registrant.
- 3. On June 30, 2016, Addiction & Mental Health Services, Inc., an Alabama Corporation, filed a Certificate of Conversion to convert the entity to Addiction & Mental Health Services, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

- 4. On July 25, 2003, Wachovia Bank National Association (as Successor to First Union National Bank, a National Banking Association, which was f/k/a First Union National Bank of North Carolina erroneously filed a Release of Security Agreement against the Mark as to Medical World Business Press, Inc. (A Successor by Merger with Dental Learning Systems Co., Inc., A Delaware Corp. which was f/k/a Dental Learning Systems Acquisition Co., Inc., a Delaware Corp.), which is a New Jersey Corporation.
- 5. Registrant has not identified Addiction & Mental Health Services, Inc. as a New Jersey Corporation to the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), and any filings identifying Registrant as a New Jersey Corporation were filed in error. Upon Registrant's belief, Registrant anticipates that the USPTO lists its state of organization as New Jersey due to Wachovia's aforementioned erroneous filing.
- 6. Therefore, the Registrant respectfully requests the USPTO change the current owner's state of organization to Delaware as set forth by the Certificate of Conversion.

FURTHER THE DECLARANT SAITH NOT.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that the facts set forth in this application are true; all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

DATE:

Mark Edwards

Chief Financial Officer

Bradford Health Services, LLC

42856084 v1 2

RECORDED: 01/29/2020